TF 1-501 PIR
(OPTEMPO Funding)
FREE CHILDCARE

December 15™: You may call Central Registration at 384-7483 for any THREE days of
childcare.

January 5™ You may call Central Registration at 384-7483 for an additional THREE
days of childcare.

January 19" You may call Central Registration at 384-7483 for any additional slots
available for childcare. *If dotsare not available, please ask to be placed on a waiting
list*

Dates/Timesfor Childcare:
January: Saturday, January 24™; 11am to 3pm

February:  Tuesday, February 3% 10am to 2pm
Friday, February 6™ 5:30pm to 9:30pm
Monday, February 9™ 10am to 2pm
Saturday, February 21%: 11am to 3pm

Mar ch: Tuesday, March 2" 10am to 2pm
Friday, March 5™ 5:30pm to 9:30pm
Monday, March 8™ 10am to 2pm
Saturday, March 20™ 11am to 3pm
Tuesday, March 30™; 10am to 2pm

April: Friday, April 2" 5:30pm to 9:30pm
Monday, April 5™ 10amt to 2pm
Saturday, April 17" 11amto 3pm
Tuesday, April 27 10am to 2pm

PLEASE NOTE: You must be registered with Central Registration or fill out the paper forms
(including your child’'s up to date shot record) prior to using the childcare. Registrationisat ACS
(Army Community Service) in Building 600. Please call 384-7483 for more information.

IMPORTANT: 24 hour cancellation natification isrequired (no charge for childcare). If an
emergency occurs, please call to cancel your childcare as soon as possible. Call 384-7483.

POLICY: You must pay for childcareif you area“NO SHOW”. Cost is $3.50 an hour per child.
(1) After 1“NO SHOW” without payment for unused childcare, you are no longer €ligible
for future childcare. All future reservationswill be cancelled.
(2) After 2“NO SHOWS’, evenif you paid for the unused dots, you are no longer eligible
for future childcare. All future reservations will be cancelled.



